

CS (COMM.) 45/24

**DEUTSCHE BANK AG Vs. M/S OPLOS MEDICARE
PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD.**

11.03.2025

Present : Sh. Jishnu Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through video conferencing.

Right of the defendnt for file written statement has
already been forfeited vide order dated 20.12.2024.

Plaintiff has filed affidavit of the witness in
evidence along with list of witnesses. The same are taken on
record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that witness is
not present today and seeks some time in this regard. Heard.
Subject to cost of Rs.2,500/- to be deposited with New Delhi Bar
Association Welfare Fund, matter is adjourned for plaintiff
evidence.

Renotify the matter on **06.06.2025**.

Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
11.03.2025